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tINALAGARH COMMITTEE

*250. SHRI B, N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of Foop aAND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) what are the States which have implemented the recommendations of the Nalagarh Committee, which submitteq its report in 1958, and to what extent the same have been implemented by them; and

(b) what decision has been taken by Government after taking into can-
sideration the difficulties of the State Governments in this regard?]
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${TuE MINISTER or STATE 1N THE MINISTRY or FOOD anp AGRICUL-TURE (Dr. Ram SusBHAG SINGH): (a)

and (b) A statement is laid on the:

Table of the Sabha, [See Appendix XXXIX, Annexure No, 23.]
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*251. Susri MAHABIR DAS: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT axp ComM-MUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) by when the schéme for giving better facilities on the Ranchi-Gaya Telephone Line is likely to be implemented;

(b) whether there is any scheme for imiroducing direct telephone connections between Patna and Ranchi and Ranchi and Delhi; if so, by when the work in this connection will start;

(c) whether direct telephone connections exist between Bhagalpur-Patna and Bhagalpur-Delhi; and

(dy if the answer to part (c) above be in the negative, what is the reason therefor]

[ ] English translation.

